HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 294 by Representative Stuart Bishop

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 3, after "R.S. 13:65" and before "relative" delete "through 67" and insert
"and 66"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, at the beginning of line 4, after "judges" delete the remainder of the line and 6 delete lines 5 and 6 in their entirety and insert a semi colon ";"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, at the beginning of line 7, delete "and procedures for reporting; to provide for 9 reporting forms;"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, line 9, after "requirements;" delete the remainder of the line and line 10 in itsentirety

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- On page 1, at the beginning of line 11, delete "noncompliance with reporting requirements;
 to provide for penalties;"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, line 15, after "R.S. 13:65" and before "is hereby" delete "through 67" and insert
 "and 66"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 1, delete lines 18 and 19 in their entirety
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 Delete pages 2 through 4 in their entirety
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 24 On page 5, delete lines 1 through 23 in their entirety
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- 26 On page 5, at the beginning of line 24, change " \underline{E} ." to " \underline{A} ."
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 28 On page 5, at the end of line 25, delete "<u>maintain a</u>"

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- 2 On page 5, at the beginning of line 26, delete "<u>website which allows</u>" and insert "<u>allow</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 5, line 27, after "<u>administrator</u>" and before the period "." insert "<u>by making the</u> 5 reports available for viewing on the internet"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 7 On page 5, delete lines 28 and 29 in their entirety
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 9 Delete pages 6 through 9 in their entirety
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 11 On page 10, delete lines 1 through 13 in their entirety
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 13 On page 10, at the beginning of line 14, change " $\underline{F(1)}$ " to " $\underline{B(1)}$ "
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 15 On page 10, line 14, after "shall" delete the remainder of the line
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 17 On page 10, at the beginning of line 15, change "shall be" to "make"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 19 On page 10, line 19, delete "<u>or she</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 21 On page 10, delete lines 25 through 28 in their entirety
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 23 On page 11, delete lines 1 through 12 in their entirety
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 25 On page 11, line 13, change "<u>§67.</u>" to "<u>§66.</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 27 On page 11, line 14, after "judges" and before "as" delete "and justices of the peace"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 29 On page 11, at the end of line 17, delete "and"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 2 On page 11, at the beginning of line 18, delete "<u>66,</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 4 On page 11, at the end of line 19, delete "regarding the obligations of"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 6 On page 11, at the beginning of line 20, delete "judges and justices of the peace"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 8 On page 11, line 23, change "website" to "internet"